10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

IN THE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

In the Matter of: No. XXX-12345-XXX
AGENCY MOTION TO DESIGNATE

MATTER AS A WEB BASED
V. MATTER

RESPONDENT (or other appropriate
designation)

Agency/RESPONDENT hereby requests that the Administrative Law Judge
(“ALJ") designate this matter as a web-based case for the following reasons: (1) The
exhibits and/or motion attachments that the agency anticipates are required to resolve
the issues are voluminous and it will be costly and time-consuming for the parties to
make hard copies of exhibits or attachments for the ALJ, the other parties, and
witnesses; (2) This matter involves issues that are of public interest and the record
should be accessible to members of the public to view online; and/or (3) This matter
requires an expeditious hearing and resolution and electronic transmission of motions,
responses, orders, and other documents will avoid the delays occasioned by the service
of documents by express or first class mail, which otherwise would be allowed under the
rules of the Office of Administrative Hearings.

Done this day, June 3, 2014.

By

Copies mailed this — day of June, 2014, to:

Director

Agency

1234 Government Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Office of Administrative Hearings
1400 West Washington, Suite 101
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
(602) 542-9826




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Esquire
2 Lawyer’s Blvd., Suite A
Phoenix AZ

ALJ

Office of Administrative Hearings
1400 West Washington, Suite 101
Phoenix, AZ 85007

By




