1	IN THE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS	
2 3	In the Matter of:	No. XXX-12345-XXX
4	AGENCY	MOTION TO DESIGNATE
5	v.	MATTER AS A WEB BASED MATTER
6 7	RESPONDENT (or other appropriate designation)	
8		
9		
10		ests that the Administrative Law Judge
11	("ALJ") designate this matter as a web-base	
12		
13		
14	make hard copies of exhibits or attachment	• •
15	witnesses; (2) This matter involves issues the	·
16	should be accessible to members of the pu	
17	requires an expeditious hearing and resolut	
18		Il avoid the delays occasioned by the service
19		which otherwise would be allowed under the
20	rules of the Office of Administrative Hearing	JS.
21		
22	Done this day, June 3, 2014.	
23	Dv/	
24	By	
25		
26		
27	Copies mailed this – day of June, 2014, to:	
28	Director	
29	Agency	
30	1234 Government Street Phoenix, AZ 85007	
		Office of Administrative Hearings

	1
1	
2	
3	Esquire 2 Lawyer's Blvd., Suite A
4	Phoenix AZ
5	ALJ
6	Office of Administrative Hearings
7	1400 West Washington, Suite 101 Phoenix, AZ 85007
8	
9	By
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	

2